## MRD 642-98 ASSIGNMENT RECO

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

06-23-1998



T Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar orney Dkt: 5734-4 100745812 Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pamela Sue Austin Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company 3791 S. Alston Avenue Durham, North Carolina 27713 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment \_\_ Merger Security Agreement \_ Change of Name X Other Correction - Document #100675997 Execution Date: March 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application Serial No. 08/966,183 Patent No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Needham J. Boddie, II Authorized to be charged to deposit account Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 8. Deposit account number: 50-0220 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Needl J Bodd I Needham J. Boddie, II, Reg. No. 40,519

04-07-1998

## ON FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

100675997					
To the Honorable Commissioner of rateins and trodemans. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	March 19, 1998 Attorney Dkt: 5734-4				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Pamela Sue Austin	Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company Durham, North Carolina				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X_No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	RECEPTED.				
X Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 4, 1998					
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes_X No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	3.23.98  In the execution date of the application				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
concerning document should be mailed:  Needham J. Boddie, II  Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec  P. O. Box 37428  Raleigh NC 27627	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Needham J. Boddie, II, Reg. No. 40,519	nature Date				
Name of Person Signing Sig Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and de	nature $O$ Date occument: $O$				

03/27/1998 DCDATES 00000084 08966183 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, **Pamela Sue Austin**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 207 Benwell Court, Cary, North Carolina 27512;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR DELIVERING INFORMATION IN A PREFERRED MEDIUM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, **Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Durham, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

1

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	, I have he	reunto set m	y hand and seal on this	4"	day
of_	March.	, 1998.					
			Homel.	ALLE	Quittin	(SEA	J.)
		PAN	MELA SUE	EAUSTIN	7 0000	_ (557)	11.7)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF DURHAM	)	

Before me personally appeared **Pamela Sue Austin**, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this 4% day of

Notary Public J. Szaws

**SEAL** 

My Commission Expires: Oct 14, 2000

5734-4



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 2023 1

MAY 27, 1998

PTAS

MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEE NEEDHAM J. BODDIE, II P.O. BOX 37428 RALEIGH, NC 27627



キヨチチ オしる

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100675997

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/23/1998

DOCKETED

By WA

Date G & 30

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0437